I319 Rev. A / MFP9720196
14 May 2012
2
Table of Contents
	 1.0	 Purpose..............................................................................................	3
	 2.0  General Requirements, Warnings and Limitations............................	4
	 3.0	 QuickPick Rescue Kits--Components and Specifications..................	5-6
	 4.0	 Installation and Use............................................................................	7-13

Mechanical
Advantage
Max.
Capacity Weight
QuickPick Premium Kit includes:
•	 Backup braking system and pulleys (high-grade anodized aluminum)
•	 Twist-lock carabiners (steel with 1 in. (25mm) gate opening)
•	 Rope lifeline (7/16 in. (11mm) Kernmantle rope; 8,000 lbs. (35.6kN) min. tensile strength)
and rope control handle (cast aluminum with stainless steel cam assembly)
•	 Rescue remote connection pole (extends up to 12 ft. (3.6m), aluminum fiberglass) with
carabiner clip (stainless steel with spring); captive-eye, twist-lock carabiner (steel with
1 in. (25mm) gate opening) with pigtail (7/16 in. (11mm) Kernmantle rope); and WristBan-
dit™ Tool Lanyard (Polypropylene and Velcro®)
•	 Cross-arm anchorage connector (3 in. (76mm) polyester webbing strap with steel D-ring)
•	 Kit bag and pole bag (Millerhyde™)
QP/25FT 25 ft. Working Length
System
125 ft.
(38m)
5:1 400 lbs.
(181.4kg)
22.9 lbs.
(10.3kg)
QP/50FT 50 ft. Working Length
System
250 ft.
(76m)
30.4 lbs.
(13.7kg)
QP/75FT 75 ft. Working Length
System
375 ft.
(114m)
37.9 lbs.
(17.1kg)
QP/100FT 100 ft. Working
Length System
500 ft.
(152m)
45.4 lbs.
(20.5kg)
QuickPick Standard Kit includes*:
•	 Pulleys
•	 Twist-lock carabiners
•	 Rope lifeline and rope control handle
•	 Rescue remote connection pole with carabiner clip; captive-eye, twist-lock carabiner
with pigtail; and WristBandit™ Tool Lanyard
•	 Cross-arm anchorage connector
•	 Kit bag and pole bag
QP-1/25FT 25 ft. Working Length
System
100 ft.
(30m)
4:1 310 lbs.
(140.6kg)
17.6 lbs.
(7.9kg)
QP-1/50FT 50 ft. Working Length
System
200 ft.
(61m)
25.1 lbs.
(11.3kg)
QP-1/75FT 75 ft. Working Length
System
300 ft.
(91m)
32.6 lbs.
(14.7kg)
QP-1/100FT 100 ft. Working
Length System
400 ft.
(122m)
40.1 lbs.